Bidder, In Accordance With Project Plans And Specifications For 
The Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers In The Area Bounded By 
39th Avenue, Mountain Boulevard, Reinhardt Drive, And 
Highway 13 (Project No. C329148) And With Contractor's Bid In 
The Amount Of Two Million Five Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand 
Four Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars ($2,539,447.00) 16-0181 

Approved 
Recommendation 

4 Ayes 

10/18/2016  

4 

Adopt A Resolution To Summarily Vacate A Portion Of Poplar 
Street, A Public Right-Of-Way, From Its Intersection At 5th Street 
To Its Intersection With 7th Street, To Facilitate Development Of

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Ray's 
Electric, The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, In 
Accordance With Plans And Specifications And Contractor's Bid 
For The MLK Jr. Streetscape Improvements Project (Project No. 
P414230) In The Amount Of Two Million Three Hundred Sixty-
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars And Fifty 
Cents ($2,368,987.50) 16-0184 

Approved 
Recommendation 

4 Ayes 
10/18/2016  

6 
Adopt A Resolution To Make Permanent And Retroactive To 
January 1, 2016, The Rewards Fund For Illegal Dumping And 
Graffiti Witnesses Who Provide Information That Leads To 
Successful Enforcement Actions 16-0186

[...]

Continued the report to October  25th Committee meeting 
and directed staff to prepare a supplemental report 

Continued 
10/25/2016 Committee 

4 Ayes 

2) Adopt A Resolution (A) Authorizing The City Administrator Or 
Designee To Accept And Appropriate One Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000) In Congestion Mitigation And Air 
Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Funds From The Metropolitan 
Transportation Commission (MTC) For A Three-Year Demand-
Responsive Parking And Mobility Management Initiative; And (B) 
Establishing All Parking Meter Zones In Oakland Municipal Code

[...]

Committee 

4 Ayes 

No Council Action 
Necessary 

3) Adopt Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or 
Designee To Accept And Appropriate A Bay Area Air Quality 
Management District (BAAQMD) Transportation Fund For Clean 
Air (TFCA) Grant Award Of Two Hundred And Forty-Four 
Thousand Dollars ($244,000.00) To Conduct Site Preparation 
And Installation Of Twenty-eight Electric Vehicle Charging 
Stations At Seven City-Owned Public Parking Facilities; And 16-
0217 

Continued 
10/25/2016 
Committee 

4 Ayes 

No Council Action 
Necessary 

4) Resolution Amending Resolution Number 85459 C.M.S.

[...]

4 Ayes 

No Council Action 
Necessary 

8) Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City 
Administrator Or Designee To Amend The City's Parking 
Operations And Facilities Management Contract With City Of 
Oakland Parking Partners By An Additional Eight Hundred And 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00) In Annual Contract 
Capacity; And Waiving The Request For Qualifications/Proposal 
Competitive Selection Requirement; And 16-0222 

Continued 
10/25/2016 
Committee 

4 Ayes 

No Council Action 
Necessary 

9) Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or